PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name				Execution Date				
Michael J. Saylock				04/27/2004				
Dan K. Dixon				05/03/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Nestec S.A.	Nestec S.A.						
Street Address:	Avenue Nestle 55							
City:	Vevey							
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND							
Postal Code:	CH-1800							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
		2911919						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (312)827-8185								
			ax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: Email:	3128074204							
Correspondent Name:	chicago.patents@klgates.com dent Name: K&L Gates LLP							
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 1135							
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		371465	2-00559					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert	M. Barrett					
Total Attachments: 2 source=559assn#page1.tif source=559assn#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Michael J. Saylock, 3621 NW 75th Court, Kansas Citv. MO 64151. and Dan K. Dixon, 5520 Chauveau Drive, St. Louis, MO 63129 do hereby sell and assign to Nestec S.A., ("COMPANY") a Swiss Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PET FOOD PRODUCT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States Provisional Patent Application filed: September 18, 2001, Serial No.: 60/322,965 (Atty. Dkt. No.: 7122/US/PSP) and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said COMPANY or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

APRIL 27 2004

State of Missouri

County of buch ana (SS)

On this $\frac{27h}{10}$ day of $\frac{4pn}{1}$ in the year $\frac{2004}{100}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael J. Saylock, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal

-1-



MUU

PATENT REEL: 025221 FRAME: 0169

2004

Dan K. Dixon

State of Missouri City (SS) County of <u>St. Louis</u>

On this 3^{rd} day of May in the year 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Dan K. Dixon, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Mauree L. Elbert Notary Public

MAUREEN L. ELBERT Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis City My Commission Expires: May 28, 2006

PATENT REEL: 025221 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 10/29/2010

-2-